

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015 (UNAUDITED)

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	←—————Attributable to shareholders of the Company—————→										Non-controlling interest	Total equity
	←—————Non-distributable—————→					Distributable						
	Share capital	Share premium	Capital redemption reserve	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Fair value reserve	Other capital reserve	Treasury shares	Retained earnings	Total		
At 1 January 2015	457,630	39,944	73	(14,542)	-	23	2,982	(5,836)	269,998	750,272	130,326	880,598
Foreign exchange translation differences	-	-	-	(3,993)	-	-	-	-	-	(3,993)	-	(3,993)
Total other comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	(3,993)	-	-	-	-	-	(3,993)	-	(3,993)
Profit for the year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,910	10,910	6,877	17,787
Total comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	(3,993)	-	-	-	-	10,910	6,917	6,877	13,794
Disposal of treasury shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,163	-	2,163	-	2,163
Dividends to owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(22,732)	(22,732)	-	(22,732)
Dividends to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(5,386)	(5,386)
At 30 September 2015	457,630	39,944	73	(18,535)	-	23	2,982	(3,673)	258,176	736,620	131,817	868,437

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Reports.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	←————— Attributable to shareholders of the Company —————→											
	Share capital	Share premium	←————— Non-distributable —————→					Treasury shares	Distributable Retained earnings	Total	Non-controlling interest	Total equity
Capital redemption reserve			Transla- tion reserve	Revalua- tion reserve	Fair value reserve	Other capital reserve						
At 1 January 2014	457,630	39,944	73	(2,746)	2,002	23	2,982	(5,836)	310,510	804,582	122,671	927,253
Realisation of revaluation rese	-	-	-	-	(2,002)	-	-	-	2,002	-	-	-
Foreign exchange translation differences	-	-	-	(11,796)	-	-	-	-	-	(11,796)	142	(11,654)
Total other comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	(11,796)	-	-	-	-	-	(11,796)	142	(11,654)
Profit for the year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(42,514)	(42,514)	7,091	(35,423)
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	(11,796)	-	-	-	-	(42,514)	(54,310)	7,233	(47,077)
Issue of new shares:												
to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9,780	9,780
Dividends to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(9,358)	(9,358)
At 31 December 2014	457,630	39,944	73	(14,542)	-	23	2,982	(5,836)	269,998	750,272	130,326	880,598